

Date: 07.02.2020

To
The Listing Manager
Listing Department,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

To
The Listing Manager,
Listing Department,
The Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp.
Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 098, India. Telephone : +91 22 6112 9000,
Fax : +91 22 2654 4000

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Half year ended 31st December, 2019 both Standalone and consolidated

Ref: Scrip Code: 511658 (NETTLINX)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above cited subject, The Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on Friday, 07th February, 2020 at 04.00 P.M at the registered office of the company, Hyderabad interalia has considered, approved and taken on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2019 both Standalone and consolidated after review by its Audit Committee at their meeting held on Friday, 07th February, 2020. Pursuant to Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a copy of the Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2019 both standalone and consolidated along with the Limited Review Report of Auditors of the company, is enclosed herewith.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For M/s. Nettlinx Limited


Sai Ram Gandikota
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS BY NETTLINX LIMITED						
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019						
PART I (in Indian ₹ Lakhs, except per share data and unless otherwise stated)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	DEC 31,2019	SEP 30th 2019	DEC 31,2018	DEC 31,2019	DEC 31,2018	MARCH 31,2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 INCOME						
a) Revenue from Operations	777.73	370.26	301.90	1,450.01	905.26	1,203.63
b) Other Operating Income	4.04	19.42	37.31	153.07	213.01	287.41
Total Income from Operations (Net)	781.78	389.69	339.21	1,603.08	1,118.27	1,491.04
2 EXPENSES						
a) Access Charges, License Fees and Network Expenses	63.70	66.28	55.75	208.81	186.02	266.69
b) Digital & Development Expenses	438.67	85.82	-	525.40	-	-
c) Employee Benefit Expenses	56.39	59.73	49.79	180.20	137.90	214.31
d) Finance cost	26.05	32.19	34.00	89.66	110.97	124.68
e) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	24.39	24.28	23.55	73.18	60.84	74.34
f) Administrative and other Expenses	72.47	70.87	70.09	169.07	181.72	248.62
Total Expenses	681.67	339.18	233.18	1,246.33	677.45	928.64
3 Profit from Operations before exceptional items (1-2)	100.10	50.51	106.04	356.75	440.82	562.40
4 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit/(loss) before tax(3-4)	100.10	50.51	106.04	356.75	440.82	562.40
6 Tax Expenses:						
a) Current tax	26.03	13.50	34.50	92.75	127.59	165.24
b) Deferred tax	2.88	7.41	(3.11)	10.29	(6.84)	(6.57)
Total Tax	28.91	20.91	31.39	103.04	120.75	158.68
7 Profit/(loss) from the period from continuing operations(5-6)	71.20	29.60	74.65	253.70	320.07	403.72
8 Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Tax expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-
10 Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations after tax(8-9)	-	-	-	-	-	-
11 Profit/(loss) for the period	71.20	29.60	74.65	253.70	320.07	403.72
12 Other Comprehensive Income:						
Items that will not be reclassified to profit & loss						
Actuarial gains/(losses) on post-employment benefit obligations	0.59	0.24	1.70	1.42	3.66	0.97
Revaluation on Buildings	-	-	-	-	-	0.00
Net (loss)/ gain on Fair Value Through OCI (FVTOCI) equity securities	-	10.55	-	-	-	17.79
Tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(0.15)	(0.05)	(0.47)	(0.37)	(1.01)	(5.22)
Total items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.44	10.74	1.23	1.05	2.65	13.55
13 Total Comprehensive income for the period(11+12)	71.63	40.34	75.88	254.75	322.72	417.27
14 Earnings per share in rupees(for continuing operations)						
a) Basic	0.62	0.35	0.66	2.22	2.82	3.64
b) Diluted	0.62	0.35	0.66	2.22	2.82	3.64

- The above un-audited financial results were reviewed by the audit committee and later approved by the board of directors at their respective meetings held on Feb 07, 2020. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the financial results.
- Company is in the process of updating certain statutory compliances which has no significant penal implications.
- Company has entered into an agreement sale of building with M/s. Northeast broking services limited and received an advance amount of Rs.1,50,000/-
- Certain Export Receivables are more than Nine months
- The financial results of the company were prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards Notified by the MCA.
- Previous period / year figure have been regrouped / Reclassified Wherever necessary.

For Nettlinx Limited

 (CHANDRA SEKHAR POGULA)
 CEO & Director
 DIN:0007536



Place : Hyderabad.
 Date : 07-02-2020

NETTLINX LIMITED, 5-9-22, 3rd Floor, My Home Sarovar Plaza, Secretariat Road, Saifabad, Hyderabad - 500 063
 Telangana State, India. CIN Number : L67120TG1994PLC016930 | Tel : +91-40-23232200 | Fax : +91-40-23231610
 E-mail : info@nettlinx.org | URL : www.nettlinx.com